APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

ST. MARY'S ACADEMY AG CLNY ASHIYANA NGR PATNA BR
330454
65476

ST MARYS ACADEMY, A.G. COLONY, ASHIYANA NAGAR,
PATNA, - 800025

Fr Jospeh Raj
M.A. B.Ed
mary_academy@yahoo.com

06122584363

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/TrustSociety%20registration%20certificate.pdf

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/B-3%20NOC.pdf

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/RTE.pdf

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/B5BUILDINGSAFETY.PDF

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/B-6%20fire%20safety%20certificate.PDF

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/self_certificate.PDF

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/B8watercertificate. PDF




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/C-
1%20Fees%20Details.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/C-
2%20Academic%20Calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/C-
2%20List%20School%20managment%20Committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/pta.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/C-

PER APPLICABILITY 5%20Result%200f%20Board%20Examination%202023.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Fr Jospeh Raj
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 61
PGT 9
TGT 23
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR YES
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER YES

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7567
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 37 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 & 60

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 36

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 40

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jQ0UcvoXM48

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Madhavi Sinha PRT B.A

2 Punam Kumari PRT M.A.
3 Dhirendra Kumar Sharma PGT M.Sc
4 Birendra Kumar Singh TGT M.A.
5 Umeda kujur PRT B.A.
6 Rakhi verma TGT M.Sc.
7 Kumari Snehlata TGT M.A
8 Raghuwar Sharma TGT M.A.
9 Kiran Manjula Toppo WELLNEES TEACHER B.A.
10 Rajesh Kumar PRT B.A.
11 Satya Nand Chowdhary TGT M.A.
12 Santosh Kumar TGT B.A.
13 Bhawesh kumar PGT M.A.
14 Rejina kerketta TGT BA
15 Rama kant Srivastava TGT M.Sc.
16 Arvind Kumar Mishra TGT B.A
17 Sachin Kumar PGT M Sc
18 Abhishek Kumar TGT B.A., B. Sc

19 ANURADHA KUMARI PRT B.A.



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Kumari Swati
Pinky Das

Alok Anand
Joseph Raj
Jitendra Kumar
Rashmi Lata Hembrom
Archana Prasad
Arpita Verma
Nuti Maharani
Mary Roselin
NISHA LAL
Zeba Deeba

Neha Shikha Dungdung

Shailendra Narayan Goswami

Noor Bazga Ali
Sonali Pandey
Manisha Thakur
Shalini Prasad
Susai Kannu
Manjusha Kumari
Preety Kumari
Karuna Kaushal
Priyanka

Anjali Puja

Shivam

Sunil Kumar Mishra
Baban Kumar Byom
Poonam

Annu Kumari
Ragini Ekka

Ankita Singh
Samrin kainat

Ajay Kumar

Sara Runda

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.C.A

B.A.

MA

M.A

B.A

M.sc

B.A

B.SC

M.Sc

M.A

B.ED.

M.A.

B.A.

MCA

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc

M.A.

BCA

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

M.Com

B.com

BCA

B.A

M.A

M.Com



54

55

56

57

Ranjan Kumar Pandit
Shikha C Khalkho
Preeti Kumari

Preeti Kumari

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

B.P. Ed

B.A

BBA

BBA



