## **APPENDIX -IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

A : GEN	NERAL INFORMATION :				
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS		
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		ST. MARY`S ACADEMY AG CLNY ASHIYANA NGR PATNA BR		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		330454		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		65476		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		ST MARYS ACADEMY, A.G. COLONY, ASHIYANA NAGAR, PATNA, - 800025		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		Fr Jospeh Raj		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		M.A. B.Ed		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		mary_academy@yahoo.com		
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		06122584363		
B : DO(	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY				
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.stma	arysacademy.co.in/pdf/TrustSociety%20registration%20certificate.pdf		
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.stma	arysacademy.co.in/pdf/B-3%20NOC.pdf		
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.stma	arysacademy.co.in/pdf/RTE.pdf		
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.stma	arysacademy.co.in/pdf/B5BUILDINGSAFETY.PDF		
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/B-6%20fire%20safety%20certificate.PDF			
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/self_certificate.PDF			
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND	http://www.stm	arysacademy.co.in/pdf/B8watercertificate.PDF		

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S		
1 NO.	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/C- 1%20Fees%20Details.pdf		

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/C-

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

2%20Academic%20Calendar.pdf

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/C-2%20List%20School%20managment%20Committee.pdf

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/pta.pdf

http://www.stmarysacademy.co.in/pdf/C-

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

5%20Result%20of%20Board%20Examination%202023.pdf **DETAILS** 

D: STAFF (TEACHING): INFORMATION

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

**PRINCIPAL** 

**PGT** 

TGT

PRT

3

5

SL

NO.

1

3

NO.

1

Fr Jospeh Raj

61 9

23 24 1.5:1 YES YES

5 RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF

REGISTERED

**STUDENTS** 

NO. OF

REGISTERED

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

NO. OF

**STUDENTS** 

**PASSED** 

NO. OF

**STUDENTS** 

**PASS** 

**PERCENTAGE** 

**PASS** REMARKS **PERCENTAGE** 

REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII SL YEAR NO.

			STUDENTS	PASSED				
1								
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:								
SL NO.	INFORMATION					DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			7567				
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			37 & 47				
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			6 & 60				
4	INTERNET FACILITY				YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS					36		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS					40		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SC				OL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jQ0UcvoXM48		om/watch?v=jQ0UcvoXM48
F : TEACHER DETAILS:								
SL NO.		TEACHER NA	AME	DESIGNAT	ION			QUALIFICATION
1		Madhavi Sinha	a	PRT	PRT			B.A
2		Punam Kuma	ri	PRT				M.A.
3		Dhirendra Kur	mar Sharma	narma PGT				M.Sc
4		Birendra Kumar Singh TGT					M.A.	
5		Umeda kujur PRT					B.A.	
6		Rakhi verma		TGT				M.Sc.
7		Kumari Snehla	ata	TGT				M.A
8		Raghuwar Sha	arma	TGT				M.A.
9		Kiran Manjula Toppo WELLNEES TEAG			CHER		B.A.	
10		Rajesh Kumar PRT						B.A.
11		Satya Nand Chowdhary TGT					M.A.	
12		Santosh Kumar TGT					B.A.	
13		Bhawesh kumar PGT					M.A.	
14		Rejina kerketta TGT					ВА	
15	Rama kant S		ivastava	TGT	TGT			M.Sc.
16	Arvind Kuma		Mishra	TGT	TGT			B.A
17	Sachin Kum		r	PGT	PGT			M Sc
18	Abhishek Kun		nar	TGT	TGT			B.A. , B. Sc
19	ANURADHA K		KUMARI	PRT	PRT			B.A.

20	Kumari Swati	PRT	B.C.A
21	Pinky Das	PRT	B.A.
22	Alok Anand	TGT	MA
23	Joseph Raj	PRINCIPAL	M.A
24	Jitendra Kumar	TGT	B.A
25	Rashmi Lata Hembrom	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.sc
26	Archana Prasad	TGT	B.A
27	Arpita Verma	TGT	B.SC
28	Nuti Maharani	PGT	M.Sc
29	Mary Roselin	PGT	M.A
30	NISHA LAL	PRT	B.ED.
31	Zeba Deeba	PRT	M.A.
32	Neha Shikha Dungdung	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A.
33	Shailendra Narayan Goswami	PGT	MCA
34	Noor Bazga Ali	PRT	M.A.
35	Sonali Pandey	PRT	B.A.
36	Manisha Thakur	PRT	B.A.
37	Shalini Prasad	TGT	M.Sc
38	Susai Kannu	PGT	M.A.
39	Manjusha Kumari	PRT	BCA
40	Preety Kumari	PRT	B.Sc
41	Karuna Kaushal	PRT	B.Sc
42	Priyanka	PRT	B.Sc
43	Anjali Puja	PRT	M.A
44	Shivam	TGT	B.Sc
45	Sunil Kumar Mishra	TGT	B.A
46	Baban Kumar Byom	TGT	B.A
47	Poonam	PRT	B.Sc
48	Annu Kumari	PRT	M.Com
49	Ragini Ekka	PRT	B.com
50	Ankita Singh	PRT	BCA
51	Samrin kainat	PRT	B.A
52	Ajay Kumar	TGT	M.A
53	Sara Runda	PRT	M.Com

56	Preeti Kumari	TGT	ВВА
57	Preeti Kumari	TGT	ВВА

B.P. Ed

B.A

PET

PRT

Ranjan Kumar Pandit

Shikha C Khalkho

54

55